PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cooper Wolford, LLC	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teresa Cooper	
Street Address:	662 Golden Eagle Way	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11074332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(717)291-4660 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-399-1535

Email: jslonaker@barley.com, ipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Mae Slonaker

Address Line 1: PO Box 1559

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41042-901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Mae Slonaker

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - 41042-901#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - 41042-901#page2.tif

PATENT

500082468 REEL: 017248 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated February 27, 2006, is entered into by and between Cooper Wolford, LLC ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of business at 35 Springhill Lane, Mountville, Pa. 17554 and Teresa Cooper ("Assignee"), an adult individual with an address of 662 Golden Eagle Way, Lancaster, Pa. 17601 (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/074,332 titled Disposable Urinary Collection Device (the "Patent") by virtue of a previous assignment.

Whereas, Assignee, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns and conveys to and confirms in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, said inventions and discoveries set forth in the Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Binds Assignor's heirs and legal representatives, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at her expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said Patent and the said

- Page I -

1570656.1 - Page 1 -

Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of the conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In witness whereof, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound thereby, have executed this Assignment by their duly respective officers as of the date first written above.

Assignor		COOPER WOLFORD LLC	
(Witness) Motor of the Control of t	(Date)	By: Teresa Cooper, member By: Tim Wolford member	(Date)
Assignee			
(Witness)	(Date)	Teresa Cooper	(Date)

1570656.1 - Page 2 -

RECORDED: 03/03/2006